
Herrenmannschaften
Platz Mannschaft Ringe Teiler

1 Oerdinghausen I 150 146,0
2 Homfeld 149 113,3
3 Weseloh 149 124,5
4 Oerdinghausen II 149 258,2
5 Ochtmannien 148 263,1
6 Süstedt 147 172,1
7 Bruchhausen-Vilsen 143 360,2

Damenmannschaften
Platz Mannschaft Ringe Teiler

1 SV Süstedt II 150 100,5
2 Oerdinghasuen I 150 135,9
3 Homfeld 150 154,5
4 Weseloh 150 176,7
5 Oerdingahsuen II 150 222,9
6 Süstedt I 149 224,9
7 Ochtmannien 149 263,8
8 Bruchhausen-Vilsen 148 129,0

Jugendmannschaften
Platz Mannschaft Ringe Teiler

1 Süstedt I 149 250,7
2 Süstedt II 148 394,9

Tagesbeste

Herren 
Platz Name Ringe Teiler

1 Witgenfeld, Manfred 50 21,1

Damen
Platz Name Ringe Teiler

1 Köhrmann, Barbara 50 10,6

Jugend
Platz Name Ringe Teiler

1 Precht, Lea 50 80,0

Ergebnisse Kreispokalschießen 2026 



Herren Einzel
Platz Name Mannschaft Ringe Teiler

1 Witgenfeld, Manfred Oerdinghausen I 50 21,1
2 Schmitz, Andreas Weseloh 50 28,6
3 Logemann, Kai Homfeld 50 31,1
4 Troue, Klaus Ochtmannien 50 32,9
5 Beneke, Marcus Oerdinghausen I 50 41,7
6 Drewes, Heinz Homfeld 50 57,2
7 Bergholz, Normar Bruchhausen-Vilsen 50 62,9
8 Schröder, Stephan Oerdinghausen II 50 64,8
9 Kehlbeck, Achim Oerdinghausen II 50 65,8

10 Hilker, Martin Weseloh 50 75,4
11 Ehler, Gorden Oerdinghausen I 50 83,2
12 Burdorf, Holger Weseloh 49 20,5
13 Brunotte, Andre Homfeld 49 25,0
14 Joost, Tyler Süstedt 49 25,0
15 Precht, Hans-Jürgen Süstedt 49 62,9
16 Sudmann, Günter Süstedt 49 84,2
17 Benger, Klaus Ochtmannien 49 113,8
18 Schäfer, Jürgen Ochtmannien 49 116,4
19 Klatte, Rolf Oerdinghausen II 49 127,6
20 Köpcke, Sebastian Bruchhausen-Vilsen 47 69,3
21 Garbers, Jürgen Bruchhausen-Vilsen 46 228,0

Damen Einzel
Platz Name Mannschaft Ringe Teiler

1 Körmann, Barbara Süstedt I 50 10,6
2 Ravens, Silvia SV Süstedt II 50 13,0
3 Leefers, Manuela Oerdinghasuen I 50 16,7
4 Henke, Carina Homfeld 50 19,7
5 Schmitz, Stephanie Weseloh 50 21,4
6 Maroch, Monique Bruchhausen-Vilsen 50 28,0
7 Precht, Bettina SV Süstedt II 50 29,0
8 Ziegeler, Lara Oerdinghasuen I 50 32,5
9 Wicke, Petra Ochtmannien 50 33,2

10 Ehlers, Yvonne Oerdingahsuen II 50 34,4
11 Precht, Laura SV Süstedt II 50 58,5
12 Raaf, Ines Homfeld 50 66,0
13 Gehrke, Sandrine Homfeld 50 68,8
14 Schäfer, Birgit Ochtmannien 50 74,9
15 Nolte, Vera Süstedt I 50 76,0
16 Schumann, Jacqueline Weseloh 50 76,6
17 Schmitz, Janine Weseloh 50 78,7
18 Meyer, Gesa Oerdingahsuen II 50 82,4
19 Witgenfeld, Melanie Oerdinghasuen I 50 86,7
20 Beneke, Wiebke Oerdingahsuen II 50 106,1
21 Burdorf, Larissa Bruchhausen-Vilsen 49 28,6
22 Beste, Tina Bruchhausen-Vilsen 49 72,4
23 Ravens, Silvia Süstedt I 49 138,3
24 Raddatz, Yvonne Ochtmannien 49 155,7

Ergebnisse Kreispokalschießen 2026 



Jugend Einzel
Platz Name Mannschaft Ringe Teiler

1 Precht, Lea Süstedt I 50 80,0
2 Kreynhop, Rieke Süstedt I 50 107,3
3 Precht, Nico Süstedt II 50 138,1
4 Ravens, Lea Süstedt I 49 63,4
5 König, Rene Süstedt II 49 128,3
6 Rühlmann, Finn Süstedt II 49 128,5



Name 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. Ergebnis Teiler
Hilker, Martin 50 50 75,4
Schmitz, Andreas 50 50 28,6
Burdorf, Holger 49 49 20,5

Ergebnis Mannschaft 149 124,5

Name 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. Ergebnis Teiler
Beneke, Marcus 50 50 41,7
Witgenfeld, Manfred 50 50 21,1
Ehler, Gorden 50 50 83,2

Ergebnis Mannschaft 150 146,0

Name 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. Ergebnis Teiler
Kehlbeck, Achim 50 50 65,8
Klatte, Rolf 49 49 127,6
Schröder, Stephan 50 50 64,8

Ergebnis Mannschaft 149 258,2

Name 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. Ergebnis Teiler
Logemann, Kai 50 50 31,1
Brunotte, Andre 49 49 25,0
Drewes, Heinz 50 50 57,2

Ergebnis Mannschaft 149 113,3

Name 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. Ergebnis Teiler
Schäfer, Jürgen 49 49 116,4
Benger, Klaus 49 49 113,8
Troue, Klaus 50 50 32,9

Ergebnis Mannschaft 148 263,1

Name 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. Ergebnis Teiler
Precht, Hans-Jürgen 49 49 62,9
Sudmann, Günter 49 49 84,2
Joost, Tyler 49 49 25,0

Ergebnis Mannschaft 147 172,1

Name 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. Ergebnis Teiler
Köpcke, Sebastian 47 47 69,3
Bergholz, Normar 50 50 62,9
Garbers, Jürgen 46 46 228,0

Ergebnis Mannschaft 143 360,2
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Name 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. Ergebnis Teiler
Witgenfeld, Melanie 50 50 86,7
Leefers, Manuela 50 50 16,7
Ziegeler, Lara 50 50 32,5

Ergebnis Mannschaft 150 135,9

Name 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. Ergebnis Teiler
Meyer, Gesa 50 50 82,4
Beneke, Wiebke 50 50 106,1
Ehlers, Yvonne 50 50 34,4

Ergebnis Mannschaft 150 222,9

Name 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. Ergebnis Teiler
Schäfer, Birgit 50 50 74,9
Wicke, Petra 50 50 33,2
Raddatz, Yvonne 49 49 155,7

Ergebnis Mannschaft 149 263,8

Name 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. Ergebnis Teiler
Gehrke, Sandrine 50 50 68,8
Henke, Carina 50 50 19,7
Raaf, Ines 50 50 66,0

Ergebnis Mannschaft 150 154,5

Name 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. Ergebnis Teiler
Burdorf, Larissa 49 49 28,6
Maroch, Monique 50 50 28,0
Beste, Tina 49 49 72,4

Ergebnis Mannschaft 148 129,0

Name 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. Ergebnis Teiler
Schmitz, Janine 50 50 78,7
Schmitz, Stephanie 50 50 21,4
Schumann, Jacqueline 50 50 76,6

Ergebnis Mannschaft 150 176,7

Name 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. Ergebnis Teiler
Nolte, Vera 50 50 76,0
Körmann, Barbara 50 50 10,6
Ravens, Silvia 49 49 138,3

Ergebnis Mannschaft 149 224,9

Name 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. Ergebnis Teiler
Precht, Bettina 50 50 29,00
Precht, Laura 50 50 58,50
Ravens, Silvia 50 50 13,00

Ergebnis Mannschaft 150 100,50
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Name 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. Ergebnis Teiler
Ravens, Lea 49 49 63,4
Precht, Lea 50 50 80,0
Kreynhop, Rieke 50 50 107,3

Ergebnis Mannschaft 149 250,7

Name 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. Ergebnis Teiler
Precht, Nico 50 50 138,1
Rühlmann, Finn 49 49 128,5
König, Rene 49 49 128,3

Ergebnis Mannschaft 148 394,9

Jugend

Süstedt I

Süstedt II


